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AREA 640 A‘CRES ‘\vELL RECORD

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Mail to State Geologist, Socorro, New Mexico, not more than ten days
after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol-
lowing it with (?). Bubmit in duplicate.

Company George F. Getty 01l Compsny . Address Box 988, Carlsbad New Mexieo =

Send correspondence to George F. Getty 01l Co. Address ™ " . » S . S
(H.D. MeKinley wenvo. 1l . wSWENEE  orsec 30 ., r.185

R.38E  NmPpM, . Hobbs  0ilFid ~lea . . .. County.

If State land the oil and gas lease is N¢. ... = = .. Assignment No, e .,

If patented land the owner is _HeDe McKirley = . Address Hobbs New Mexico

The Jessee is . . George F. Getty 0il Company. . Adiress Box 988, Carlsbad New Mexico

If not state or patented land. gi;e status ... = . .

Drilling commenced . M8Y 64 1930 19 . Dyilling was comoleted . July 4,  g30

Name of drilling contractor SIlith~McDanald-McMillan . Address  BOX 87, Electra Texas

Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3654 R _feet,

The information given is to be kept confident al untii - 19 .

OIL SANDS OR ZOXNES

No. 1, from 3171 ... to . 3284 . L. - . No. 4 frawn 4175(?), to 4195(?)
No. 2, from 3932 . . to . 9965 e s NoL B, from to ...
No. 3, from 4095 D o . 4107 —. . . No. 6, fron ] o . to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

No. 1, from 30 .t ... 90 o No, 3L from 1147 Cto . .1203
No. 2, from Bo . to . 104 o No.o 4. freo. _ to
CASING RECORD
SiZE P\g:'f;(;r THR'—'I:Z‘: PER  ake AMOUNT K;";ﬁ%g: cur ::CDI‘LLED . PERFORATED PURPOSE
o FROM To
123 50# 8 Chester 245' Texas L
, ... Steel = Pattern , o
958 36 8 J.& L. 2758' Baker o -
. .. ._ _ . _ _Float_ e
7™ 24 8 JT.&L. 3856' Baker _ B
o #loat
I
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SiZE WHERE SET No. SACKS OF CEMENT METHOLS U3ED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
123" 245 200 Haliburton {(?) 40 toms Baroid &
9 5/8" 2758t . 600 " (?) - 40 tons native clay
o 3856 250 . (?) used in drill$ng to
_ ) %856
PLUGS A"\D ADAP ERS
Heaving plug—>Material = .. Length _ Depth Set
Adapters—Material = ... e=. .. ... ... Size.
SHOOTING RECORD
SIZE SHELL USED EXPLOSIVE UZED QUANTIYY oaTe DEPTH SHOT DEPTH CLEANED 0OUT
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from . ___ 0 feei to 4200 . feet. and from feet to . .. feet
Cable tools were used from . . ___ s .. fee to feet. and from . .. feet to. . feet
PRODU(CTION
Put <o producing . July 4, . 1930 453 Bbls.hour
The production for the first 24 hours wa- 8% rate of,rel- af fnid of which .99 ¢, was oil; . e
emulsion; 1 ©. water; and . None ; sediment. Gravite, B 35.7
Tf maswell, cu. 7t per 24 hours . Gallons ga<clive ver 106D cu. ft. of zas . 2¢14 net
Rock pressure, lbs, per sa. in. . 1400
EMPLOYES
C.W. Lowrie Driller Louis Schlemeyer . Driller

. Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the informmation given herewith is & complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can be determin-d from available records.

- !
Subscribed and sworn to before me this r‘L v ) % ;
~N r Nanw "W -4 b
¢
day of .. . (Ll ( (

77‘ M /&&f‘dkfi& 8 i[@g}/‘\ Poowmon  SUperintevdent T

Not2zry ,45.: O resenting »..G‘gg_rge T. Getty 011 Co.
My commission expires _?,l im “n o, N7 -

Camnanyy ar Nnavatar

———



FORMATION RECOR"™

From to 1 .hlckness Formation
in Feet
0 29 29 Caliche
29 104 75 Sand
104 110 6 Flint rock
110 210 100 3ard & gravel
210 245 35 Red heds
245 329 84 Red beds & shells
329 342 3 Red beds
342 - 374 38 Sand & gravel
374 1425 1051 Red beds
1425 1443 18 3andy shells & red heds
1443 1465 22 Sand & red beds
1465 1570 105 Anhydrite
1570 1590 20 Salt
1590 1602 12 Apnhydrite
1602 1679 77 Salt .
1679 1770 gl Salt,anhydrite % rel beds
1770 1782 12 Anhydrite
1782 1703 1l Salt
1793 1798 5 Anhydrite
1798 1832 39 Salt
1832 1841 9 Anhydérite
1841 1878 37 3a8lt
1878 2085 207 3alt & anhydrite
2085 2097 12 Anhyérite
2097 2169 72 3alt
2169 2393 224 3alt & anhydrite(air pocket=-2350-2360)
2393 2480 87 Salt
2480 2515 35 Broken anhydrite
2515 2523 38 Red beds
2523 2557 34 Anhydrite
2557 2621 64 3alt & anhydrite
2621 2647 26 Anhydrite
2647 2650 3 Salt & anhydrite
2650 2770 12¢C Anhydrite_
2770 2862 92 Broken lime & anhydrite(top brown lime 2770)
Gas 2782-88, 2806-:319
2862 2880 13 Blue shale
2880 2815 35 Anhydrite
2915 2923 3 Brown lime & brown shale
2923 2046 23 White anhydrite
2946 2954 3 Blue shale
2954 3007 53 #hite anhydrite
3007 3088 81 Antydrite & blue shale
3088 3105 17 Broken anhydrite & brown shale
3105 3171 66 White anhydrite
3171 3196 25 Brown sandy lime-sliow 0il
3196 3224 28 Brown sand
3224 3244 20 Soft grey sand
3244 3462 21& White anhydrite
3462 3505 43 Brown sand
3508 3563 58 Broken brown sand ¢. shale
3563 3573 10 Soft brown sand
3573 3580 7 Hard grey sand
3580 3501 11 Brown sand
3591 3597 8 Lime
3597 3658 61 Hard brown sand
3658 3679 21 Anhydrite
3679 3687 8 Brown anhydrite &brownsand-show 0il
3687 3704 17 White anhydrite ' :
3704 3718 g Lime & brown sand-show Oil
3713 3769 56 Anhydrite
3769 3787 18 Broken lkme & anhyirite
3787 3800 13 White anhydrite
3800 33860 60 Brown lime
3860 3899 29 Lime & anhydrite
3899 3903 4 Brown lime
3903 3932 29 Brown sand
3932 3965 23 Broken lime & brow: sand-show 0il & Gas
3965 3997 22 Brown lime '
3997 4031 24 Grey sand
4031 4043 12 Blue lime
4043 4062 19 Grey lime
4062 4068 6 White lime & pyrits
4088 4088 20 White lime _
4088 4095 7 Grey lime
4005 4099 4 Brown porous lime
4099 4107 8 Soft brown lime-Main pay horizon
4107 4116 9 Hard brown lime
4116 4119 3 Porous brown lime
4119 - 4141 21 Brown lime
4141 4169 £ Porous brown lime
4169 4173 4 Hard brown lime
4173 4180 7 Porous brown lime
4180 4192 12 Brown lime
4192 4195 3 Soft brown lime
4195 4200 5 Brown lime
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